## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
U.S. Bank National Association	08/18/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Trostel, Ltd.
Street Address:	901 Maxwell Street
City:	Lake Geneva
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53147

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5981099
Patent Number:	6905124
Patent Number:	7131648

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)978-8675

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414 277 5675

Email: marta.levine@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Marta S. Levine

Address Line 1: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 2: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 340550.00016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marta S. Levine

Total Attachments: 2

501266743

source=ReleaseSecurityInterest\_Patents\_Trostel#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024850 FRAME: 0659 5981099

SH \$120.00 59

source=ReleaseSecurityInterest\_Patents\_Trostel#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024850 FRAME: 0660

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent Holder:

Trostel, Ltd.

Secured Party:

U.S. Bank National Association

Reel/Frame No.: Date of Recordation of Security 022846/0842 June 22, 2009

Interest

## Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Notice is hereby given that the security interest in the patents listed on the attached Schedule is hereby released, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, as of the date indicated below.

Respectfully submitted

U.S. Bank National Association

By: Name:

Date:

Certificate of Transmittal:

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being electronically transmitted in PDF image format to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office through the Electronic Patent Assignment System (EPAS) on the date indicated below:

Date:

ugelet 19, 2010 Markhevino

QB\340550.00016\10990544.1

PATENT REEL: 024850 FRAME: 0661 Patent Holder: Secured Party:

Reel/Frame No.: Date of Recordation of Security Interest Trostel, Ltd.

U.S. Bank National Association

022846/0842 June 22, 2009

# Schedule

# Trostel, Ltd.

<u>Title</u>	Patent No.	Issue Date
Pressure Relief Valve for Electric Storage Batteries	5981099	November 9, 1999
Seal Construction Including a Compressible Spring Mechanism for Bearing Preload	7131648	November 7, 2006
Unitized Seal for a Gas Spring	6905124	June 14, 2005

QB\340550.00016\10990544.1

**PATENT** REEL: 024850 FRAME: 0662

**RECORDED: 08/19/2010**